From: Sawyer, Mark

Sent: 16 June 2017 08:10

To: 'JOHN.HETHERINGTON@london-fire.gov.uk’

Subject: RE: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10 Victoria
street

Any chance of 11 to get council lines straight at 10 Gold

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

From: JOHN.HETHERINGTON@london-fire.gov.uk [JOHN.HETHERINGTON@Ilondon-fire.gov.uk]
Sent: Friday, June 16, 2017 07:53 AM GMT Standard Time

To: Sawyer, Mark

Subject: RE: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10
Victoria street

SCQG likely to be 1000 to discuss community tensions

From: Sawyer, Mark [mailto:Mark.Sawyer@cityoflondon.gov.uk]

Sent: 15 June 2017 23:28

To: HETHERINGTON, JOHN

Subject: RE: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10 Victoria street
Gratefully received.

Cheers
Mark

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

From: JOHN HETHERINGTON@london-fire.gov.uk [JOHN.HETHERINGTON@]Ilondon-fire. gov.uk]
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 11:08 PM GMT Standard Time

To: Sawyer, Mark

Subject: FW: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10
Victoria street

Checking you have these

Sent from my Windows Phone

From: MHCLG RED !

Sent:15/06/2017 17:50
To:i LFB LRG i

Cci MHCLG RED
Subject:FW: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10 Victoria street
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Tom
Please see actions from Ministerial meeting.
Steve

Steve Mulrooney | Housing Strategy | Department for Communities and Local Government
steve.mulrooney@communities.gsi.gov.uk |_

From:: CCs i mailto! CCS
Sent 15 June 2017 17 38 _______________________________________________________________
To: privateofficeexternal @flex-¢.X.qsi.gov.uk ;i offics of Marcus Jones }i { Office of Alok Sharma |  Tristan.Pedelty@dh.gsi.gov.uk;

SoS Health ransponSecretau@dft gsi.gov.uk; AWhltehead@nolo x.gsi.gov.uk; Jennifer Morgan;
Office of Greg Hands imike. todman@bels _g__9_\_/___L_|k Kris Krasnowski; LINDA.ST! I_R{A_(_;_I;!_AN@DWP GSI.GOV.UK;
Min Disabled People ! Office of PhillipLee &+

_Mwbapla Williamsan@lustice gov.uk; Sean. Cher Justlce ov.uk; sec-of-state.ps@education.gov.u ,Dws
. Diary Sec, LordNash i "~ T e

Cc:i i CCS , NSS Duty Technical Officers ’
Laurence.Burrows@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; NSA Action Ronnie. havnesl@dwo gsi.gov.uk;
dominic.ellis@london-fire.gov.uk; neil.jerome@met.pnn.police.uk: ._n.Lc_hgl_as._hgl_qa_.thgM
Paddy.McGuinness@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;t COBR

i NSS Duty Technical Officers i charles.hotham@cabmetofﬁce.qov.uk,; COBR Staff

¢ coBRstaff : Davina.Duggan@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; carol.mccall@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;
carol.mccall@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; Katharine.Hammond@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Stuart.Wainwright@cabinet-
office.x.gsi.gov.uk; alex.taylor@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; COBR Staff
James.West@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Bhavan. Jandu@cabinet office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Jessica.Lawrence@cabinet-

fﬁce x.gsi.gov.uk: Lucy.Morgans@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk; Fiona.Mair@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;

S LR ._._~._.—@—CI—Eh?..r_'.@?._DQID_QDI._._EQ.DJE?EE?E'_C_(? ov.uk
AWhltehead@nolo x.gsi.gov.uk; LGratton@no10.x.gsi.gov.uk; | PM Sup Other .
CMarshaII@nolO x.gsi.gov.uk; AEllis@nol0.x.gsi.gov.uk; dany. cotton@london-ﬂre gov.uk;
i Home Office Staff | Sarah.Gawley@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk; Neil.Pattinson@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk;
OPS OSCT STEVE.APTER@london-fire.gov.uk;
SSHD DPS i david.lamberti@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk;
FMin APS t; roy.wilsher@nationalfirechiefs.org.uk; David.bellamy@Ilondon.gov.uk; @

David.Hayward@london.gov.uk; i MHCLG RED !; Katherine Richardson; Robert Mason; Helen.Shirley-
Quirk@dh.gsi.gov.uk; clair.baynton@dh.gsi.gov.uk; | DH Emergency Address {Nick.Gent@phe.gov.uk;
Anne.rainsberry@nhs.net; Paul.cosford@phe.gov.uk; stenhenaraves@ohs.. nPI‘, timothy.hancox@dh.gsi.gov.uk;
Fionn.Craig@dh.gsi.gov.uk; gary.arnold@dh.gsi.qov.uk; i .. DFT TSOC i Andy.Gregory@dift.asi.gov.uk;

beth.sizeland @dft.asi.qov.uk; : MPS CT ips cT i
5 MPS CT 3 MPS CT : MPS CT
MPS CT b MOD Ass fo GA . MOD Staff
MOD Staff b ¢ MOD Ass to CA i MOD Ass to CA '

brian.j.sullivan@DEFRA.GSI.GOV.UK; Defra Emergency Address ! jonathan.haskoll@defra. qSI gov.uk;
steve.morgan@defra.gsi.gov.uk; tim. 1ames@enV|ronment -agency.gov.uk; Greg.Midcalf@education.gsi.gov.uk;
Sophie.Taylor@education.gov.uk; MARK.O'LEARY1@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK; catherine.hinwood@justice.gsi.gov.uk;
Donna.Ricketts@cjs.gsi.gov.uk; Tony.Rafter@cjs.gsi.gov.uk; Judith.Bernstein@Justice.gov.uk;
Sophie.Taylor@education.gov.uk; Greg.MIDCALF@education.gov.uk; 10VSReception@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk;
rectvs@bis.gsi.gov.uk; Janet.hillier@bis.gsi.gov.uk; David.Raw@hmtreasury.gsi.gov.uk;
Robert.Malan@HMTreasury.gsi.gov.uk; Laura.Kiddoo@HMTreasury.gsi.gov.uk

Subject: ACTIONS: MINISTERIAL MEETING, Grenfell Tower fire, 15th June 1530, LG04 10 Victoria street
Dear all,

Please see attached (and copied below) the actions arising from this afternoon’s Ministerial
meeting on the Grenfell Tower fire.

1. KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL to liaise with local religious and other
groups to establish whether there were likely to be more residents in the building than the
Council were aware of.

2. DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS to liaise with the METROPOLITAN POLICE,
KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL and DEPARTMENT FOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT to share information on individuals who may
have been resident in the Tower, with the aim of urgently completing an accurate list.
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3. MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, HOME OFFICE, METROPOLITAN POLICE and DEPARTMENT FOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT to liaise on how the identification of bodies can
continue alongside the coming inquiry.

4. KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL to liaise with DEPARTMENT FOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT on guaranteeing the provision of |ocal
accommodation in the medium-term to all those who have lost their homes in the incident, and
to provide clear advice on this at the next meeting (on Friday 16 June).

5. KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA BOROUGH COUNCIL to liaise on issues relating to the
provision of public services (finance, benefits, postal services etc) with the relevant
Government departments, including the DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS, HM
TREASURY and the DEPARTMENT FOR BUSINESS, ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL
STRATEGY.

6. HM TREASURY and DEPARTMENT FOR WORK AND PENSIONS to test robustly that
services relating to finance and benefits are being provided to those affected.

7. METROPOLITAN POLICE to lead a multi-agency comms briefing tomorrow to set out that this
will be a Police-led investigation, and to clarify that the investigation will be independent from
Government.

8. HO COMMS, in liaison with No10 COMMS to provide advice on potential options for national
marking of the incident, drawing on past experiences.

There is likely to be a further meeting of the group tomorrow and a calling notice will issue in due
course.

Kind regards

CCS Control
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This email originates from public sector Flex. The public sector Flex computer systems may be monitored and
communications carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful
purposes.
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This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the
intended recipient the E-mail and any files have been transmitted to you in error and
any copying, distribution or other use of the information contained in them is
strietly prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal commitment on
the part of the Government unless confirmed by a communication signed on behalf of the
Secretary of State:.
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The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications carried on them
recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for ether lawful
purposes.

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for Communities and
Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for lawful
purposes.
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Email disclaimer

The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials.
Please read the full email disclaimer notice at london-fire. gov.uk/EmailDisclaimer
For fire safety advice please go to london-fire.gov.uk/YourSafety

THIS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHED FILES ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY BE LEGALLY
PRIVILEGED. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction, copying, distribution or other
dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in
error please notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail. Opinions, advice or facts included in
this message are given without any warranties or intention to enter into a contractual relationship with the
City of London unless specifically indicated otherwise by agreement, letter or facsimile signed by a City of
London authorised signatory. Any part of this e-mail which is purely personal in nature is not authorised by
the City of London. All e-mail through the City of London's gateway is potentially the subject of
monitoring. All liability for errors and viruses is excluded. Please note that in so far as the City of London
falls within the scope of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 or the Environmental Information
Regulations 2004, it may need to disclose this e-mail. Website: http://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk
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